MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

1. BUAEeE

r




1. Pl

MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS

5% No. |5 Part No. 4 FR Name of the part HE Qty.
1 20003404 Ja B SIDE PLATE 1
2 10012146 BRAT SCREW 7
3 10022343 LEEE ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
4 10008972 BRAT SCREW 1
5 20003407 PERFT R E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
6 10012147 S RUBBER PLUG 1
7 10013541 WE4T SCREW 1
8 10008943 BiE RUBBER PLIUG 2
9 10012460 e RUBBER PLUG 2
10 10012128 BRE RUBBER PLUG 1
11 10009005 BRAT SCREW 1
12 10012463 BRET SCREW 1
13 10022847 i THROAT PLATE 1
14 10012135 AR BED STUD A 1
15 10013706 HEMRER SLIDE PLATE ASM 1
16 10022846 AR ER FACE PLATE PACKING 1
17 20006907 AR PACE PLATE 1
18 10008972 BRAT SCREW 3
19 10005468 T A 2 11 PLATE 1
20 10008977 BRE RUBBER PLIUG 2
21 10008937 AR ARM THRFAD GUIDE B 1
22 10008973 HRET SCREW 1
23 10012142 WEET SCREW 2
24 10004374 BEAT SCREW S
25 10004373 PRAEFS F RULER STOP SEAT 1
26 10010593 WRAT SCREW 1
27 10008940 R ARM THREAD GUIDE A 1
28 10008973 HRET SCREW 1
29 10012143 FE G E A GEAR BOX PACKING 1
30 10012145 WHEE GEAR BOX COVER 1
31 10012146 BRAT SCREW 10
32 10013000 Je R AR THREAD TENSION ASM 1
33 10012662 REF R SAFETY SWITCH ASM 1
34 10013608 WRAT SCREW 1
35 10012142 BEAT SCREW 2
36 10012148 AR BED STID B 1
37 10012128 BRE RUBBER PLUG 1
38 10012136 BRE RUBBER PLUG 1
39 10012139 ORY B RUBBER RING 1
40 10012141 HS 1 AIR-DISCHARGING 1




1. iR
MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS

5 No. |[#F5 Part No. 2 H Name of the part BE Qty.
41 10012867 Wb s s THREAD TENSTON GUTDE 1
42 10011313 24T SCREW 2
43 10022344 B 55 F B S REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE 1
44 10013621 R E REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 1
45 10012149 BRAT SCREW 1
46 10008936 Frhg SAFETY LABEL 1
47 10006157 24T SCREW 4
48 10006174 b=t PULLEY COVER 1
49 10022342 AL By A AR e RUBBER PACKING 1
50 10022848 P By AR PLATE 1
51 10011115 WE4T SCREW 4




2, bamEdr
MAIN SHAFT & NEDDLE BAR COMPONENTS

\
\
Y

LY

\

2 \

Eﬁ%
N AN

\
\
\
N

\.____I____\
[
o




2. L#h3{E MAIN SHAFT & NEDDLE BAR COMPONENTS

= |52 Part No. 2 F Name of the part B}E  Qty.
1 10012663 b4k Main Shaft 1
2 10012607 AT iR Needle Bar Crank 1
3 10005020 §R4T Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 10010082 ERET Screw 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 10010545 ERET Screw 9/32-28 L=16 1
6 10009781 62047 ZNRC3 5l 7 Bearing 1
7 10012668 HWAE Bearing Support 1
8 10009187 M6 X 8HB4T Screw M8 1=8 6
9 10012611 HAE Bearing Support 1
10 10009791 6304 ZZNRC3%Hh & Bearing 1
11 10006241 THERCE AR AMY  |Sprocket, Upper 1
12 10014095 LSt Timing Belt 1
13 10012613 Beihag Coupling Joint 1
14 10011227 ELE BB R R Connecting Rubber Block 1
15 10012615 sk Coupling Joint 1
16 10006316 NEUAE R Ty ik Motor 1
17 10006157 BRETZH 1% Bolt 4
18 20002766 EEHEH Head Wheel Asm 1
19 20003408 L Head Wheel 1
20 10002436 M5 X 8#R4T Screw M6 1L=8 2
21 10023937 EHEE Parcel Asm 1
22 10003845 gl Washer 2
23 10006898 {EH LAY Separate Parcel 1
24 10003364 RRE Spring Washer 1
25 10003365 HiE E-Ring 1
26 10022346 PREAT Thread Take-Up Asm 1
27 10005745 HilE Thrust Collar 1
28 10013590 BR4T Screw 11/64-40 L=4 2
29 10005786 TX10X 1. 2441 Bearing Support 2
30 10005747 K7X10X9. 74& Bearing 2
31 10005794 PRI B Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft 1
32 10010083 URET Screw 15/64-28 1
33 10010590 FRATIE SN Needle Rod Holder 1
34 10010643 ERET Screw 9/64-40 1
35 10010586 HATEEREE S Slide Block 1
36 10022347 it Needle Bar 1
37 10013182 ERET Screw 1
38 10013181 AT & Needle Bar Thread Guide 1
39 10004898 DB X 1 148 ZE 4t Needle 1
40 10013112 LERIRANEE Bobble Winder Driving Wheel 1
41 10011062 BRET Screw 11/64-40 2




HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL FEED AND
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




3.1 FaEREE CEID
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

F5 No.|[##%5 Part No. R Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10012048 AL BE AR Lo FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT 1
2 10012540 4 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM 1
3 10010074 TR B B EYRET |SCREW 1
4 10025329 LR [ SEERAT SCREW 1
6 10005749 75 FEED DOG 1
7 10022849 PEALF FEED BASE 1
8 10010099 IR FERAET SCREW 2
9 10012494 R E FEED ROCKE SHAFT METAL 1
10 10010542 LR AE MAIN SHAFT THRUST COKKAR 1
11 10005020 IE AR SR AT SCREW 2
12 10010542 &KL B BETAINING RING 1
13 10022348 %A 4l FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1
14 10012530 HERR BT BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
15 10010066 FERETE A #8R4ET SCREW 1
16 10012536 33 FL ol ek OIL SEAL 1
17 10010071 IEELE B E T R4T | SCREW 1
18 10012492 IEELE H FEED POCKER ARM 1
19 10010095 &L AR E 2 SRAT SCREW 1
20 10010096 JEFLS B WALKING FOOT PIN B 1
21 10012500 IEEHE R e A ADJUSTING LINK ASM 1
22 10010593 9§24 SCREW 2
23 10012532 SRR T B4 ADJUSTING LINK ASM FULCRUM 2
24 10012495 EEHED B FLYE L% |RUBBER PLUG 2
25 10010075 IEBHE L) R AR LINK B 2
26 10012537 IEEHERN B KRR LINK A 2
27 10010071 IEELE R ERET SCREW 1
28 10010069 IEEEFTE WALKING FOOT PIN C 1
29 10012535 B F R A LOWER SPROCKET 1
30 10009187 6T MR 5 AT A0 4R4T |SCREW 2
31 10003542 ¥6 7 5 A BEARING 1
32 10005742 EER ORI E FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE 2
33 10010643 IEEMROFO RS FBRET SCREW 1
34 10005787 IEEHEBEMH FEED ROCKER ROD 1
35 10012538 ¥6 7 b5 SEAL 1
36 10005792 EAROFIRE HIR BEARING 1
37 10005740 EAROR FEED ROCKER CAN PLATE 1
38 10010083 BR4T SCREW 9
39 10012462 BT SR LARGE 1
40 10008862 BT MR RET SCREW 2
41 10012489 1674 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1




3.1 FaEREE CEID
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

5 No. |5 Part No. A Name of the part BE  Qty.
42 10012533 EEszp LR e SFAL 1
43 10009782 16 57 A& BEARING 1
44 10012501 BT AT SUPPORT 1
45 10003921 BT i AR EeBAT SCREW 2
46 10005750 BF R FEED DRIVING CAM 1
47 10010083 Y oF e E S ERAT SCREW 2
48 10010074 67 HI (R0 85 B 7B R4T |SCREW 1
49 10012498 ¥ AR R4 BASE SHAFT 1
50 10005789 ¥ A BASE ARM 1
51 10005790 HBF LR RS shARS4E  |FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BU 2
52 10005744 W R IRE R BEARING 1
53 10012503 TR RR CAM PLATE 1
54 10010643 6T R AR ERET SCREW 2
55 10012534 T4k HOOK SHAFT 1
56 10012554 THhFHER GEAR SMALE 1
57 10003921 T HR A ARAT SCREW 9
58 10012678 THEHE BEARING 1
59 10012423 THGHE M SEAL 1
60 20000175 THISHAEH MG BEARING SUPPORT ASM 1
61 10013608 THUS HIA LR SCREW 2
62 10012610 THgTE COMPL 1
63 10014503 T ShRT A SEAL 2
64 10013921 TR 1 HOOK ASM 1
65 10010064 T PR HRAT SCREW 1
66 10010063 T PR SCREW ASM 1
67 10022341 HE COMPL 1




3.2 FaAFHBE (5E7])

HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL FEED AND
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




3.2 TaEREE (eI
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

55 No.|[##5 Part No. L FER Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10012048 IR BE AR Lo FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT 1
2 10012540 4 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM 1
3 10010074 FRIER O EERET  [SCREW 1
4 10025329 LR [ SEBRAT SCREW 1
5 10013029 EES) OIL SEAL 1
6 10005749 T FEED DOG 1
7 10022849 EELF FEED BASE 1
8 10010099 XL ERET SCREW 2
9 10012494 EE S E FEED ROCKE SHAFT METAL 1
10 10010542 IE R E MAIN SHAFT THRUST COKKAR 1
11 10005020 &R B ERET SCREW 2
12 10010542 EEShRE BETAINING RING 1
13 10032116 pr 2kt FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1
14 10012530 BERR BN § BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
15 10010066 BEAR SE A $4R4T SCREW 1
16 10012536 e S M ) OIL SEAL 1
17 10010071 IEELE B R EeR4T  |SCREW 1
18 10012492 IERLS FEED POCKER ARM 1
19 10010095 RS A E E ERET SCREW 1
20 10010096 IEELS BRE WALKING FOOT PIN B 1
21 10012500 IEEHEBNAR B 4H 1 ADJUSTING LINK ASM 1
22 10010593 BRET SCREW 2
23 10012532 IEEHETN R4 ADJUSTING LINK ASM FULCRUM 2
24 10012495 IEEESB LB EZE  |RUBBER PLUG 2
25 10010075 IEEHERN B KT IE AR LINK B 2
26 10012537 IEEHE SN K E R LINK A 2
27 10010071 IEEE R AT SCREW 1
28 10010069 IEBHEAT 4 WALKING FOOT PIN C 1
29 10012535 R HRE G A LOWER SPROCKET 1
30 10009187 6T MR 5 LA S 4R4T |SCREW 2
31 10003542 ¥ S K BEARING 1
32 10005742 EEMRORE R E FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE 2
33 10010643 IE B CFE 1 HReT SCREW 1
34 10005787 EEERER FEED ROCKER ROD 1
35 10012538 BT E SEAL 1
36 10005792 EA RO IR HR BEARING 1
37 10005740 EAROF FEED ROCKER CAN PLATE 1
38 10010083 HRAT SCREW 2
39 10012462 BT aEER LARGE 1
40 10008862 6T w3 ERET SCREW 2

,10,




3.2 FHEREM GET))
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

&5 No. |[#%5 Part No. 2R Name of the part 0E  Qty.
41 10012489 6T Hh FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
42 10012533 ¥6 57 H AT SEAL 1
43 10009782 16 F A& BEARING 1
44 10012501 BT AT SUPPORT 1
45 10003921 BT Ghih A ERET SCREW 2
46 10005750 BT MR FEED DRIVING CAM 1
47 10010083 6T E B R RET SCREW 2
48 10010074 167 B (RO 85 S E ¥R 4T |SCREW 1
49 10012498 6T AR O BASE SHAFT 1
50 10005789 BT BASE ARM 1
51 10005790 BT O R dh/k$#4E  |FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BU 2
52 10005744 T IR AR BEARING 1
53 10012503 HF R CAM PLATE 1
54 10010643 BT R IHREET SCREW 2
55 10012534 T4 HOOK SHAFT 1
56 10012554 T g A GEAR SMALE 1
57 10003921 T HhRHG R ERAT SCREW 2
58 10012678 THIGHE BEARING 1
59 10012423 THSHEME SFAL 1
60 20000175 THGHAREANS BEARING SUPPORT ASM 1
61 10013608 TS AR AT SCREW 2
62 10012610 THIFTHE COMPL 1
63 10014503 T ahpy e SFAL 2
64 10013921 FEAR A HOOK ASM 1
65 10010064 T HhPR R ET SCREW 1
66 10010063 kPR T SCREW ASM 1
67 10022341 HE COMPL 1

,l‘l,




4. R

HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

31

A
IREa=\7,

(@

,12,




4, BEMRRA

HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

F%5 No. |5 Part No. 22 Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10011064 ERMRF HAND LIFTER 1
2 10010016 BRET SCREW 1
3 10010027 O FE RUBBER RING 1
4 10013809 R F 5l 1 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM 1
5 10010653 4 SCREW 1
6 10010649 HE COLLAR 2
7 10002976 BR4T SCREW 1
8 10005833 INERR PLATE 1
9 10010648 KB FE#R LIFTING PLATE 1
10 10005685 BIALIF 26 4 LIFTING LINK COMPL 1
11 10022852 FRFER A fr 4T CONNECTING ROD 1
12 10005882 FrATERET SCREW 1
13 10012633 7N FERET SCREW 1
14 10012625 bR} NUT 1
16 10010652 JEALFF HBAT 8R5T SCREW 1
17 10022853 JEFLAT LIFTING LEVER LINK 1
18 10030397 FRER AT LINFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD 1
19 10012429 AT FHR CONNECTING ROD GUIDE 1
21 10012637 AT SRR SCREW 1
22 10022351 ] SCREW 1
23 10023459 5 COLLAR 1
24 10012549 BR4T SCREW 1
25 10022508 S SPRING 1
26 10022855 IR R A 1 KNEEL IFTING TENSION RELEASE 1
27 10012425 sk WIRE HOLDER 2
28 10008972 2 24T SCREW 2
29 10012130 o % [ 52 BEARET SCREW 1
30 10005881 ¥6 e i % 1F] e 2 WIRE HOLDER 1
31 10013325 Y24T SCREW 1
32 10011023 B2 NUT 1
33 10013322 EH PRESSER BAR 1
34 10004473 BE SPRING 1
35 10022349 EFSE PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRAC 1
36 10013567 BR4T SCREW 1
37 10003248 2T COLLAR 1
38 10012181 BR4T SCREW 1
39 10022854 MAERTHAR TENSION RELEASE RETURN 1
40 10014141 EHHE BUSHING 1
41 10010650 & FERHRET SCREW 1
42 10022352 FERIAE 1 PRESSER FOOT ASM 1

,13,




5. sHiEzh

THE NEEDLE BAR SWING COPONENTS

,14,




5 SrFTaEanbtr

THE NEEDLE BAR SWING COPONENTS

5 No.|#5 Part No. 2R Name of the part 0E  Qty.
1 10022509 EHHIERA N ROCKING BASE COMPL 1
2 10022340 HhE BUSHING 1
3 10023449 HHIEREH SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 1
4 10003549 A BEARING 1
5 10014395 BR4T SCREW 1
6 10023454 AT IR/ INER DRIVING LINK 1
7 10022856 & LINK PIN 2
8 10022363 INEITHIEE PLUG 4
9 10022354 BRET SCREW 2
10 10022355 B EhH AT A DRIVING CRANK FRONT 1
11 10004611 $R4T SCREW 1
12 10022338 HE BUSHING 1
13 10022356 RS e L NEEDLE FEED SHAFT 1
14 10011284 HE COLLAR 2
15 10022339 B BUSHING 1
16 10012014 BRET SCREW 2
17 10010030 ERET SCREW 2
18 10012855 §2 5} NUT 2
19 10022357 Bohih s i DRIVING CRANK REAR 1
20 10022359 HhE| WASHER 2
21 10022353 FIEM M NEEDLE FEED ROD CPMPL 1
22 10014106 A BEARING 2
23 10022358 URET SCREW 1
24 10022858 8R4 SCREW 1
25 10022857 ERRAT SCREW 1
26 10010030 HATX 2508 |NEEDLE FEED ARM 1
27 10022362 AT SR B E 5 R GUIDE 1
28 10022361 AT E e GUIDE 1
29 10011794 $RAT SCREW 2
30 10012507 B24T SCREW 2
31 10008105 TR WICK 1

,15,




FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

6. BlaEmt

,16,




6. RIS

FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FE5 No. |5 Part No. AR Name of the part BE  Qty.
1 20000148 ERHEENEE AT diiRsH 444 [FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM. A 1
2 10010092 IEEHESN BT BiFAERE] |SCREW 1
3 10012634 IERHEEN IR RN IER LINK 1
4 10010649 IEREENRE AT B £ |RING 1
5 10012629 HEBIAYHETE METAL, A 1
6 10012622 EF BB IS S FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL 1
7 10012627 HEE T ML E COLLAR 1
8 10003921 BRAT SCREW 2
9 10013867 & BB 1A T A SHAFT 1
10 10012424 IEEHEL S B FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM, B 1
11 10010095 VRET SCREW 1
12 10012586 HEBRATNHEE METAL, B 1
13 10012620 R 5 HRE AR & [NUT 1
14 10012418 ERHE R S BIRIE S [SCREW 1
15 10012680 R IEER FEED ADJUSTING ROD 1
16 10013868 (EBES ST g SPRIMG 1
17 10012635 BEHE SPRING SUSPENSING 1
18 10010106 W E R NUT 1
19 10013866 HEE AT RO FEED ADJUSTING PIN 1
20 10012583 HER AR FEED ADJUSTING BASE 1
21 10010643 BRET SCREW 2
22 10012626 HEEEHE METAL 1
23 10012428 BRI T FE AR COLLAR 1
24 10005020 S EB AT RS B RET SCREW 2
25 20000150 {81534k F s 4E 1 FEED LEVER ARM ASM 1
26 10010095 BR4T SCREW 1
27 10012676 Bl Hh SPRIMG 1
28 10012578 fBERR F M E METAL 1
29 10012419 {23 fel 4 SHAFT 1
30 20003414 BIXEHR F FEED LEVER ARM ASM 1
31 10009187 3 SCREW 2
32 20007039 HEEpR R AN FEED DIAL ASM 1
33 10013870 S BB HE A S PIN 1
34 10013869 IR HEEH 8 E SPRING 1

,17,




UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

,18,




~ MiEkERE
UNDER COVER COMPONENTS




T MHIEL R EBHE

UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

F%5 No. |#% Part No. 2R Name of the part BE  Qty.
1 10012632 PLLIEE S Under Cover 1
2 10013102 Pk i Head Gasket 4
3 10003896 RS K Bracket 1
4 10002613 GB/T5781-2000M8 X 204E#2Screw 2
5 10009985 By Knee Pad Plate Asm 1
6 10008450 GRS 1 Knee Press Rod | 1
7 10002559 9. 8X20 X 4% E-Ring 1
8 10012677 BE Spring 1
9 10003898 BR4T Screw 2
10 10003895 M6 X 30824T Screw M6 L=30 2
11 10003890 M6 X 3. 2485} Nut M6 4
12 10008463 FREEPRAIZE 1 Bracket 1
13 10008465 5247 Screw 2
14 10008464 EER Connecting Rod 1
15 10008466 5 FERE 1T Knee Press Rod II 1
16 10008383 FEEIRAL T Connecting Rot 1

,20,




BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

Legenblt

8.

,21,




8. LRI

BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

5 No. |[##5 Part No. A2y Name of the part HE  Qty.
1 10013875 oL ae BOBBIN DEVICE ASM 1
2 10000736 HBLFW BOBBIN LEVER 1
3 10000735 HLFRRET SCREW 1
4 10004494 B RE SPRING 1
5 10013038 SRR RO HEE  |E-RING 1
6 10008773 e RING 1
7 10004498 B LR CUSHION 1
8 10004486 WA WASHER 1
9 10006240 B OB R BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL 1
10 10006151 HRERE R BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL 1
11 10004497 EHIR ADJUSTING PLATE 1
12 10004501 BluK#E SPRING 1
13 10006152 BRI BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL 1
14 10004485 O RUBBER RING 1
15 10009937 PR SPRING 1
16 10006158 ¥ A Ll BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL 1
17 10006142 LR AR 1R TR L TE COLLAR 1
18 10013019 LRERROURAT SCREW 1
19 10005682 SRIBTHR PLATE 1
20 10000759 2B R T HRERAT SCREW 1
21 10009868 LR LR ARIRAT SCREW 3
22 10013064 RE IR BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
23 10004390 PRl e R IR NUT 1
24 10004391 i SPRING 1
25 10004393 MR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2
26 10004504 i el BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM 1
27 10004507 $R £} NUT 1
28 10011143 ) TI6R4T SCREW 2
29 10011149 517 THREAD CUTTER 1
30 10011200 LitEm THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
31 10011158 §R4T SCREW 1

,22,




9. HAFhElaERE

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

- n e W e wm S e w— Ser e Mms e eea

T

,23,




9. HIhBLEERHT

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

F5 No. |[##% Part No. 25 Name of the part & Qty.
1 10012528 EFzuftalts 3=R A2 4 RES REVERSE FEED SOLENOIN BASE ASM 1
2 10005820 RS REVERSE FEED SOLENOIN BASE ASM 1
3 10003492 B8 R R BR B A REVERSE FEED SOLENOIN PLUNGER 1
4 10006663 12158 BB WG AR B AR RUEBER PLUNGER |
5 10006629 1B)48 B R Bk A0 WASHER |
6 10009669 181 4% FR RERR IT O 34 COLLAR 1
7 10012628 {BI5E 1R B ERET SCREW 2
g 10012587 EalkE 2231 REVERSE FEED ARM 1
9 10012142 1848 B B ERET SCREW 2
10 10005773 B4 e Rt Bk IE 5 PLUNGER ARM PIN |
1 10023457 BENEE AN OPTION SWITCH ASM 1

,24,




THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

10, LRt

,25,




10, R4 ERAE:
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

5 No. |5 Part No. 22 Name of the part

1 10007130 CEREEA M THREAD STAND ASM

2 10004282 HEE COLUMN CAP 1
3 10004293 S48 FIgE COLUMN PIPE 1
4 10003301 IS SR BRER4T SCREW 2
5 10003022 FitgksEaE WASHER 2
6 10002953 bt LRiRE NUT 5
7 10004298 iTERE THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
8 10004285 HEE THREAD GUIDE BUSHING 1
9 10004286 kit THREAD HANGER 1
10 10004291 HE R COLUMN PIPE CONNECTOR 1
11 10004290 LT COLUMN PIPE 1
12 10004295 LRI RIS A E WASHER 2
13 10002953 g WASHER 2
14 10004288 Titek BeR NUT 1
15 10004287 g5 2 SPOOL PIN 2
16 10004281 X YKL S SPOOL CUSHION 2
17 10004281 Es iR SOFT CUSHION OF THREFAD PLARE 2
18 10004299 S5 THREAD PLATE 2
19 10003312 Tt BReRET SCREW 1
20 10004292 Tidsy THREAD HANGER 1

,26,




WIPER COMPONENTS

10, Rt

,27,




11, $®R&HH4

WIPER COMPONENTS

S No. |[#%5 Part No. KR Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10012526 W& M WIPER ASM 1
2 10005724 WHE WIPER COVER 1
3 10003036 RER 2% EIRET SCREW 1
4 10005726 {ERNR (7 BR4T SCREW 1
5 10005766 H Ay R4 TER NUT 1
6 10005772 REAETR WIPER LINK A 1
7 10005783 & 2ok WIPER LINK B 1
8 10005738 AT BRAT SCREW 1
9 10005767 AR ENE COLLAR 1
10 10005770 fEGR B # SPRING 1
11 10005735 W ERATER B NUT 1
12 10005737 v Es Rokag bl COLLAR 1
13 10005730 R WA WIPER SHAFT ASM 1
14 10010649 15 L3 IR Al 14 COLLAR 1
15 10005725 YRATE COLLAR 1
16 10005734 REFTE EIRET SCREW 1
17 10005765 RERIT WIPER 3
18 10005811 REZ BB WIPER BASE SAM 1
19 10003082 i WASHER 1
20 10005719 S WIPER SOLENOID PIN 1
21 10005769 TEZEE IR WIPER LINK COLLAR 1
22 10005812 L ROy =R WIPER RUBBER A 1
23 10005739 OBER WIPER RUBBER B 2
2 10005736 1R S R Bk WIPER SOLENOID PIN 1
25 10006293 1845 50 P 4 ELECTRIC WIRE 1
26 10006263 RELBR I % POWER SWITCH 1
27 10008972 TREL B 1 B 2 8RAT SCREW 2

,28,




THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

12. 1 HEh&Eft (F£71)

,2(),




12.1 BanBY&MA CGFIDD
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

= |5  Part No. 22 Name of the part BE  Qty.
1 10013114 B TIEME KNIFE UNIT 1
2 10005720 T PIN 1
3 10012600 URAT SCREW 1
4 10005683 B TIER HOVING KNIFE LINK 1
5 10012630 T IEAT AT 4RET SCREW 1
6 20000188 P imAE M PICKER ARM 1
7 10013062 &S At THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM 1
8 10010071 BRET SCREW 1
9 10005659 PEENTEY HINGE SCREW 1
10 10012580 FHET BEIT COVER SUPPORT B 2
11 10012527 B B8] £k FEREER B0 SOLENOID 1
12 10012142 HRAT SCREW 2
13 10012573 B IRENFS DRIVING BLOOK 1
14 10012525 HR4T SCREW 1
15 10012451 BY 2R 5 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM 1
16 10012472 BRAT SCREW 2
17 10012624 5 COLLAR 1
18 10010059 §24T SCREW 2
19 10005635 YRR PICKER LINK 1
20 10005636 R AL ROLLER ARM BRACKET 1
21 10010016 HR4T SCREW 1
29 10005676 B SPRING 1
23 10005668 ¥ SCREW 1
24 10012795 £ COLLAR 2
25 10005808 92 £} NUT 1
26 10005634 BEEAE COLLAR 2
27 10005774 B KA B A KNIEE DRIVING ARM ASM 1
28 10012733 LR S IEBRIRAT SCREW 1
29 10005817 B TIIE MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 1
30 10005846 BRI R E DNIFE RETURN DPRING B 1
31 10005782 BEEAH CLUTCH PLATE ASM 1
32 10005809 w2 NUT 1
33 10005637 EAlic] WASHER 1
34 10005781 EEf> 220l PICKER LINK 1
35 10005659 BR4T SCREW 1
36 10010074 HR4T SCREW 2
37 10005824 P SPRING 1
38 10005818 BY 8 B fRIPAR DRIVING ARM STOPPER 1
39 10005816 BY R RS s 4 1 BASE PLATE ASM 1
40 10012142 ERET SCREW 2

,30,




12. 2 A5 (T
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation knife)




12.2. BHIBIEHHE (GeJ)
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

F5 No. |45 Part No. R Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10011422 BEET SCREW 9/64-40 1
2 10011421 SET] FIXED KNIFE 1
3 10011497 BR4T SCREW 11/64-40 1
4 10013154 gl WASHER 9X 4. 5X0. 8 1
5 10011584 st DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
6 10013333 §R4T SCREW 3/16-32 1
7 10013013 P15 B TRIMMING CRANK 1
8 10013024 HE BUSHING 1
9 10012162 M5 X SHR4T SCREW 1
10 10013027 WE SHORT BUSHING 1
11 10013044 TIHE T KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING BAR 1
12 10011514 §25T SCREW 11/64-40 2
13 10013010 TIER IR 5 A 1 Bk CRANK BLOCK 1
14 10010595 M4 X 7. 5ER4T SCREW 2
15 10013023 EEEER FIXED PLATE 1
16 10009626 M3X 4. 358R4T SCREW 3
17 10013026 TISREMR KNIFE HOLDER 1
18 10011588 BR4T SCREW 11/64-40 2
19 10011494 5477 ROUND KNIFE 1
20 10013045 TR ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
21 10011578 HRE NUT 11/64-40 1
22 10010736 05 AR THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
23 10013465 BR4T SCREW 1/4-40 2
24 10013030 W SPRING 1
25 10014462 HE BUSHING 1
26 10012162 M5 X SEE4T SCREW 1
27 10013008 8. 238 WASHER 1
28 10014196 HEH 5 SPRING COVER 1
29 10013007 T 50 B TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
30 10008812 WE SPRING 1
31 10008862 BR4T SCREW 1/4-40 1
32 10013878 P18 50 B TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM 1
33 10013038 5¥4E WASHER 1
34 10014460 8. 23 E WASHER 1
35 10011650 8. 2X 15X 284 [g WASHER 8.2X15X2 1
36 10011697 P 715K 54 TRIMMING SHAFT 1
37 10013050 NGO LOOSING THREAD PLATE 1
38 10011605 BRAT SCREW 1/4-28 1
39 10009471 M4sEEF NUT 2
40 10006131 B B T SOLENOID BASE 1

,32,




12.2. BZBILIAE eIl
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

S No. |[#5 Part No. 4R Name of the part HE  Qty.
41 10013046 BB IEE A SOLENOID CONNECTING SHAFT 1
42 10011845 BE WASHER 5.2X12X2.5 1
43 10011606 HE WASHER 6.5X12X2.3 1
44 10006137 BY 2% ER REEK THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1
45 10013590 WRET SCREW 11/64-40 1
46 10008834 MBI EE LOOSTING THRFAD RETURN SPRING 1
47 10012467 §R4T SCREW 1/4-28 1

,33,




13, 1R

OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

,34,




13\ HEHH
OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

F%5 No. |#% Part No. 2R Name of the part ¥}E  Qty.
1 10000569 TR FLOATER ASM 1
2 10008777 ARO[ RUBBER RING 1
3 10008782 THIAR FLOATER CASE 1
4 10008781 IEREE PIPE STOPPER A 4
5 10008785 RME EE#H PIPE STOPPER B 3
6 10007806 HE TUBE 1
7 10008772 AR E OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
8 10008780 JndAR OIL INLE 1
9 10007806 ME TUBE 1
10 10005537 1 E WASHER 1
11 10012160 HER KR SPRING WASHER 2
12 10008972 BR4T SCREW 2
13 10010240 OFZE RING 2
14 10008783 AT ER4T SCREW 1
15 10007800 HE TUBE 1
16 10007800 ME TUBE 1
17 10008101 bitiE5 4 WICK 1
18 10007800 HE TUBE 1
19 10012669 & TANK ASM 1
20 10008779 WEREL LUBRICATION CONNECTOR 1
21 10007800 HE TUBE 1
22 10013049 WA =8k DISTRIBUTOR 1
23 10014461 O RING 1
24 10022507 EHEE OIL FELT PRESSER 1
25 10022345 E£H OIL RETURN FELT 1
26 10012606 HEIRTRET 08 E RING 1
27 10012667 M TRAT SCREW 1
28 10012609 HE PLUNGER 1
29 10014386 HEE PLUNGER SPRING 1
30 10013025 BR4T SCREW 1

,35,




ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

13, FfE

,36,




14. B

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

%5 No. |#% Part No. ZFR Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10012631 ¥ BT KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD 1
2 10004514 ML FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
3 10010995 PR 7] SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 1
4 10013185 R T] SCREW DRIVER, SMALE 1
5 10005639 AT M NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ASM 1
6 10010994 Rige: 7] SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 1
7 10005776 Wk FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
8 10006286 V& RUBBER CUSHION 2
9 10009986 MR OIL RESERVIOIR SEAT 2
10 10003889 P E B AT NAIL 6
11 10004466 WA I HINGE COMPL 2
12 10012158 AR OIL RESERVIOIR CUSHION 2
13 10010060 s BOBBIN 3
14 10013294 AN OILER ASM 1
15 10004455 THIAE OIL BOTTLE WITH OIL 1
16 10004898 HLE NEEDLE 1

,37,




